## Minckler Loop, Parking Lot, & Trailhead Project (#7955005) Owner: City of Missoula Solicitor: DI&A 08/09/2021 02:00 PM MDT

Section Title	Line Item	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	JAG Grading and Paving Unit Price Extension		Knife River Unit Price Extension		Prospect Con Unit Price	struction Inc. Extension
Base Bid	<u>Line item</u>		00111	quantity	ontrice	\$80,000.00	onicifice	\$74,315.00	onernee	\$84,000.0
	M1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.0
	M2	PERMITS, CITY OF MISSOULA	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,315.00	\$4,315.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0
Aiscellaneous Work						\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.
	M3	MISCELLANEOUS WORK	EA	10000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.
CHEDULE A - MINCKLER LOOP						\$294,837.90		\$295,747.70		\$304,002.
	A1	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.
	A2	SOIL EROSION AND POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.
	A3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.
	A4	REMOVE EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	1120	\$6.00	\$6,720.00	\$4.40	\$4,928.00	\$5.00	\$5,600.
	A5	REMOVE EXISTING CURB & GUTTER	LF	70	\$11.50	\$805.00	\$8.40	\$588.00	\$12.00	\$840.
	A6	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	55	\$12.00	\$660.00	\$11.80	\$649.00	\$6.00	\$330.
	A7	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE	LF	410	\$4.75	\$1,947.50	\$7.10	\$2,911.00	\$22.00	\$9,020.
	A8	EARTHWORK (ROADWAY)	LS	1	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.
	A9	CRUSHED AGGREGATE COURSE, 3/4" MINUS (ROADWAY)	CY	360	\$60.00	\$21,600.00	\$52.00	\$18,720.00	\$75.00	\$27,000
	A10	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (ROADWAY, 3" THICK) ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PATCH, GREENOUGH DRIVE)	SF	15000	\$2.65	\$39,750.00	\$1.65	\$24,750.00	\$2.20	\$33,000
	A11 A12	TYPICAL 'L' TYPE CURB AND GUTTER	SF LF	280 1470	\$7.50	\$2,100.00	\$5.85	\$1,638.00	\$5.00	\$1,400
					\$27.00	\$39,690.00	\$19.25	\$28,297.50	\$22.00	\$32,340
	A13	MODIFIED 'L' TYPE CURB AND GUTTER TYPICAL 2' COVE GUTTER	LF SF	10 420	\$29.00 \$15.00	\$290.00	\$31.00	\$310.00	\$22.00 \$17.00	\$220
	A14 A15	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF SY	420	\$15.00 \$62.00	\$6,300.00 \$26,040.00	\$9.60 \$56.20	\$4,032.00 \$23,604.00	\$17.00	\$7,140 \$34,440
	A15 A16	DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	EA	420	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$475.00	\$34,440 \$950
	A10 A17	PRECAST SUMP (2 WITH CURB INLETS)	EA	4	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$4,885.00	\$19,540.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000
	A17 A18	CITY STD CATCH BASIN	EA	4	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,785.00	\$15,140.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000
	AID	SEEDING & TURF ESTABLISHMENT (ROADWAY CORRIDOR) (Includes soil	14	-	\$2,000.00	<i>911,200.00</i>	<i>\$5,765.00</i>	Ş15,140.00	\$5,000.00	<i><b>J12,000</b></i>
	A19	amendments and hydromulch)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000
	A20	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, ROADWAY	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550
	A21	METAL SWING GATE (Includes H-brace or steel post connection)	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,295.00	\$1,295.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130
	A22	'STOP' SIGN SYSTEM	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$500.00	\$500
	A23	'NO PARKING' SIGN SYSTEM	EA	10	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$660.00	\$6,600.00	\$500.00	\$5,000
	A24	'STREET SIGN' SIGN SYSTEM	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$500.00	\$500
	A25	'PEDESTRIANS CROSSING' SIGN SYSTEM	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$500.00	\$500
	A26	'15 MPH SIGN' SYSTEM	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$500.00	\$1,000
	A27	'AUTHORIZED VEHICLES ONLY' SIGN SYSTEM	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$500.00	\$500
	A28	SUBBASE, CRUSHED SELECT 3" MINUS (ASSUME 20' BY 200')	CY	300	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000
	A29	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC (ASSUME 20' BY 200')	SY	444	\$2.35	\$1,043.40	\$3.80	\$1,687.20	\$3.00	\$1,332
	A30	REMOVE AND REPLACE CULVERT	LF	64	\$63.00	\$4,032.00	\$127.00	\$8,128.00	\$90.00	\$5,760
	A31	WOOD POST AND POLE FENCE	LF	230	\$32.00	\$7,360.00	\$49.00	\$11,270.00	\$45.00	\$10,350
CHEDULE B - PARKING LOT, TRA		TRAIL				\$292,615.50		\$354,812.40		\$401,389
	B1	REMOVE (OBLITERATE) EXISTING GRAVEL ROAD	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000
	B2	REMOVE EXISTING TREE	EA	17	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$715.00	\$12,155.00	\$400.00	\$6,800
	B3	REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING SIGN	EA	1	\$745.00	\$745.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$700.00	\$700
	B4	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE	LF	390	\$4.75	\$1,852.50	\$7.10	\$2,769.00	\$2.00	\$780
	B5	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000
	B6	EARTHWORK	LS	1	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000
	B7	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (3" PARKING LOT)	SF	14180	\$2.65	\$37,577.00	\$1.65	\$23,397.00	\$2.50	\$35,450
	B8	TYPICAL 'B' TYPE CURB	LF	160	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$30.15	\$4,824.00	\$25.00	\$4,000
	B9	'AUTHORIZED VEHICLES ONLY' SIGN SYSTEM	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$500.00	\$1,000
	B10	'NO PARKING' SIGN SYSTEM	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$500.00	\$500
	B11	ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN SYSTEM	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$500.00	\$1,000
	B12	CRUSHED AGGREGATE COURSE, 3/4" MINUS (PARKING LOT)	CY	287	\$60.00	\$17,220.00	\$52.00	\$14,924.00	\$87.00	\$24,969
	B13	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, 3/4" MINUS (TRAIL) [1]	CY	200	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$64.75	\$12,950.00	\$90.00	\$18,000
	B14	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, 3/8" MINUS (PLAZA AREA)	CY	100	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00	\$124.00	\$12,400
	B15	METAL SWING GATE (Includes H-brace or steel post connection)	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,295.00	\$5,180.00	\$1,125.00	\$4,500
	B16	PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS, PIN DOWNS	EA	20	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$120.00	\$2,400
	B17	IMPORTED BOULDER [2]	EA	53	\$200.00	\$10,600.00	\$240.00	\$12,720.00	\$210.00	\$11,130
		SEEDING & TURF ESTABLISHMENT (Includes soil amendments and								
	B18	hydromulch)	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$37,775.00	\$37,775.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000
	B19	ROCK MULCH	SF	500	\$1.75	\$875.00	\$1.75	\$875.00	\$1.50	\$750
	B20	SHRUBS (5 GALLON SIZE)	EA	53	\$85.00	\$4,505.00	\$86.30	\$4,573.90	\$75.00	\$3,975
	B21	WOOD POST AND POLE FENCE	LF	563	\$32.00	\$18,016.00	\$49.00	\$27,587.00	\$45.00	\$25,335
	B22	TREE (13 DECIDUOUS, 6 EVERGREEN)	EA	19	\$625.00	\$11,875.00	\$690.00	\$13,110.00	\$600.00	\$11,400
	B23	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS (1 GALLON SIZE)	EA	105	\$32.00	\$3,360.00	\$34.50	\$3,622.50	\$30.00	\$3,150
	B24	PRECAST SUMP (BIOSWALE)	EA	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,475.00	\$3,475.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000
	B25	BENCH, OWNER PROVIDED & CONTRACTOR INSTALLED	EA	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$195.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000
	B26	BIKE RACK	EA	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$515.00	\$2,060.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400
	B27	KIOSK, OWNER PROVIDED & CONTRACTOR INSTALLED	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,555.00	\$13,555.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000
		TRASH RECEPTACLE & MUTT MUTT ATTACHMENT, OWNER PROVIDED &								
	B28	CONTRACTOR INSTALLED	EA	3	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$195.00	\$585.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400
	B29	GRAVITY ROCK WALL, 4' HEIGHT	LF	100	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500
	B30	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PARKING LOT	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850
Base Bid Total:						\$677,453.40		\$734,875.10		\$799,391